503221278 03/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3267894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAULA ARANZADI DE MIGUEL	01/23/2015
TERESA ARLABAN GABEIRAS	01/09/2015
JAVIER MARTIN DIAZ	01/09/2015
IVAN GARCIA MAESTRE	01/09/2015
INAKI ETXANDI IRUNGARAI	01/09/2015
ANDER GASTON LUJAMBIO	01/21/2015
JOSE LUIS ARISTEGUI LANTERO	01/21/2015
ENRIQUE SOROA SISMON	01/21/2015
JOSE MIGUEL GARCIA SAYES	01/09/2015
MIGUEL NUNEZ POLO	01/22/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCIONA WINDPOWER, S.A.
Street Address:	POLIGONO INDUSTRIAL BARASOAIN, PARCELA 2. BARASOAIN
City:	NAVARRA
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	31395

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14576631

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-8567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-668-1400

Email: jhrycuna@HAYES-SOLOWAY.COM

Correspondent Name: HAYES SOLOWAY P.C. Address Line 1: 175 CANAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PONS 14.26

PATENT REEL: 035178 FRAME: 0663

503221278

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/todd a. sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2015
Total Attachments: 2	

source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035178 FRAME: 0664

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

PONS 14,26

	Assign	iee Information	
Name	Acciona Windpower, S.A.		
Address (fine 1)	Poligono Industrial Barasoain, parcela 2, Barasoain		
Address (line 2)	And the second s		
City	Nayarra	State	
Country	Spain	Postal Code	31395
	Titl	e of invention:	
This is an Ass	ignment of the following rights, ti States of America rights, title and into rights, title and interest in the invent	tle and interest: (che erest in the invention	
☐ United €	States Patent Application Serial No.	OFFER AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDRESS OF	
Da	ite of Execution:	Date of Filing: _	
United 8	States Provisional Patent Application	Serial No.	
United 5	States Patent No(s).	**************************************	
☐ Internat	ional (PCT) Patent Application Seria	l No.	
Other/s	enavifi.		

inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Paula Aranzadi De Miguel	Poligono Industrial Barasoain, parcela 2. Barasoain, Navarra 31395 Spain
Teresa Arlaban Gabelras	Poligono Industrial Barasonin, parecia 2. Barasonin, Navarra 31395 Spain
Javier Martin Diaz	Poligono Industrial Barasoaln, parcela 2. Barasoain, Navarra 31395 Spain
Iyan Garcia Maestre	Poligono Industrial Barasoaiu, parcela 2. Barasoain, Navarra 31395 Spain
Inaki Etxandi Irungarai	Poligono Industrial Barasonin, parcela 2. Barasonin, Navarra 31395 Spain
Ander gaston Lujambio	Poligono Industrial Barasonin, parcela 2. Barasonin, Navarra 31395 Spain
Jose Luis Aristegui Lantero	Poligono Industrial Barasonin, parcela 2. Barasonin, Navarra 31395 Spain
Enrique Soron Sismon	Poligono Industrial Barasoain, parcela 2. Barasoain, Navana 31395 Spain
Jose Miguel Garcia Sayes	Poligono Industrial Barasoain, parcela 2. Barasoain, Navarra 31395 Spain
Miguel Nunez Polo	Poligono Industrial Barasoain, parcela 2. Barasoain, Navarra 31395 Spain

Page 1 of

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

PONS 14.26

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"):

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, self and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filling divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissues of reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Not	arization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)
Name	Signature/Date
Paula Aranzadi De Miguel	्राष्ट्रपीतिसीप २३/०१/२०।ऽ
Teresa Arlaban Gabéiras	, Martine - January 911, VIC
Javier Martin Diaz	09/01/15
Ivan Garcia Maestre	JEN 09101/15
lnaki Etxandi Irungarai	09.01.15.
Ander gaston Lujambio	21-01/5
Jose Luis Aristegui Lautero	21/01/13
Enrique Soroa Sismon	21.01 2015.
Jose Mignel Garcia Sayes	19th 8 98/01/2015
Miguel Nancz Polo	//h pmo 22/11/05
33000	

Page 2 of

PATENT

REEL: 035178 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 03/17/2015